I. Call to Order/Roll Call

Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance

II. Previous Minutes

Approval of Minutes of the June 8, 2017, Regular Council Meeting and June 9, 2017, Special Council Meeting

III. Persons to Be Heard

- a. Public Hearing, Resolution No. 2017–17, Amending Sections 9, 10, and 12 of the Schedule of Fees, Charges, and Tariffs
- b. Public Comments (limited to 3 minutes) (486-3231)

IV. Unfinished Business

None

V. New Business

- a. Resolution No. 2017–17, Amending Sections 9, 10, and 12 of the Schedule of Fees, Charges, and Tariffs
- b. Resolution No. 2017–18, Authorizing the Issuance of a Permit to the American Legion Post 17 for Use of Public Property in Conjunction With Fourth of July Celebrations
- c. Resolution No. 2017–19, Authorizing the Issuance of a Permit to the Kodiak Football League for its Football Camp Fundraiser and to Collect Admission Fees and Sell Concessions at Baranof Park
- d. Authorization of Animal Control Contract With the Kodiak Island Borough
- e. Authorization of Bid Award for FY2018 Petroleum Products
- f. Authorization of Bid Award for FY2018 Sodium Chloride
- g. Authorization of Bid Award of Kodiak Wastewater Treatment Plant Centrifuge Installation, Project No. 17-03/7519
- h. Authorization of Professional Services Contract for Upper Bettinger Dam Seismic Stability Analysis, Project No. 18-01/7042
- Authorization of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Contract for Wastewater Treatment Plant Centrifuge Installation Construction Phase Engineering Services, Project No. 17-03/7519

VI. Staff Reports

- a. City Manager
- b. City Clerk

VII. Mayor's Comments

VIII. Council Comments

IX. Audience Comments (limited to 3 minutes) (486-3231)

X. Adjournment